
February 1, 2026 TOKYO 10R SETSUBUN STAKES

TOKYO
10

Post Time

 15:00
10R SETSUBUN STAKES
MIX SD, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen

1400m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   18,700   7,500   4,700   2,800   1,870

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      336      96      48                

Total       (1000Yen)   19,036   7,596   4,748   2,800   1,870
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No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1400m
Turf 1000m
Turf 1200m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Maurice C4 86 48,813,000 Yen TKOT 1.2.1.0 1400 1.1.1.4 Dec 21/25 88 5HANSHIN6 Nov 9/25 77 5TOKYO2 Oct 25/25 79 4TOKYO8 Oct 5/25 70 4TOKYO2 Aug 23/25 70 3NIIGATA1

Taisei Current(JPN)
Ryusei Sakai NAKT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 ROKKO ISLAND ST 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win SHOJIKO TOKUBET 2-Win TVK SHO 2-Win IIDE TOKUBETSU 2-Win
57.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /14 No. 2 Fav. 4 1st /18 No.14 Fav. 2 2nd /12 No. 8 Fav. 7 3rd /17 No.10 Fav. 9 12th /17 No. 7 Fav. 2

1 1 1 Irish Sea Dark Bay Yoshito Yahagi NIGT 0.0.0.1 1600 1.1.0.3 484 +6 R Sakai 57.0 478 -6 T Yokoyama 57.0 484 -2 T Yokoyama 56.0 486 +2 Y Iwata 56.0 484 +6 Y Iwata 55.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Yield 1:21.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.4 1400m Turf Good 1:21.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.3

Northern Farm Total 2.2.1.9 ALLT 2.2.1.7 ---------- 4---- 8-8 34.2F 35.5-34.5 14-14 32.6F 35.6-33.6 7-6 33.5F 35.2-34.3 12-13 33.4F 33.9-34.3 7-7 35.0F 34.2-34.9
Seiho Tanaka <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 5 W 0 0 1 1 Dianasaal(JPN)(0.2) Pod Loire(JPN)(-0.1) Win Twilight(JPN)(0.0) Jeux d'Eau(JPN)(0.2) Lateral Thinking(J(0.8)
Bandwagon H5 88 59,141,000 Yen TKOT 0.0.0.1 1400 1.0.0.3 Dec 28/25 89 5HANSHIN8 Nov 23/25 87 4KYOTO6 Sep 27/25 86 4HANSHIN8 Aug 24/25 89 4CHUKYO2 Jun 1/25 76 2KYOTO12

Band Shell(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura NAKT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 COUNT DOWN STAK 3-Win DAIGO STAKES 3-Win DOTOMBORI STAKE 3-Win NAGASHINO STAKE 3-Win TOGETSUKYO STAK 3-Win
58.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1200 2.3.1.7 3rd /10 No. 2 Fav. 1 4th /16 No. 1 Fav. 7 6th /16 No. 3 Fav. 5 4th /9 No. 6 Fav. 2 9th /14 No. 6 Fav. 4

2 2 Happy Orchid Bay Masayuki Nishimura NIGT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 494 +4 M Iwata 58.0 490 0 K Sameshima 58.0 490 +2 K Sameshima 58.0 488 +2 Y Tsunoda 58.0 486 +4 K Sameshima 58.0
(White Muzzle) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.4

Miyabi Bokujo Total 3.3.1.11 ALLT 3.3.1.11 -------- 3------ 9-8 32.8F 34.9-33.5 7-5 33.3F 34.3-33.7 13-12 32.9F 34.4-33.9 6-7 33.5F 33.7-33.5 10-10 33.7F 35.7-33.6
Yukio Baba <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 1 1 Itsumo Nikoniko(JP(0.1) Uncle Cross(JPN)(0.2) Stahl Wind(JPN)(0.3) Wonder Kisara(JPN)(0.6) Garonne(JPN)(0.6)
Lord Kanaloa H5 84 64,088,000 Yen TKOT 0.1.0.0 1400 0.3.0.0 Dec 21/25 91 5HANSHIN6 Oct 25/25 89 3KYOTO8 Sep 27/25 70 4NAKAYAMA8 Jun 22/25 82 3TOKYO6 Oct 20/24 87 5KYOTO6

Smart Weiss(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama NAKT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 ROKKO ISLAND ST 3-Win NAGAOKAKYO STAK 3-Win SHUFU STAKES 3-Win TAMAGAWA STAKES 3-Win JRA ULTRA PREMI 3-Win
58.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2nd /14 No.12 Fav. 3 2nd /13 No.13 Fav. 2 14th /16 No. 7 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No.16 Fav. 4 4th /17 No.10 Fav. 2

2 3 2 Smart Layer Grey Ryuji Okubo NIGT 0.0.0.0 1600 2.0.0.2 484 -6 K Matsuyama 58.0 490 -14 K Matsuyama 58.0 504 +10 K Chun Leung 58.0 494 +14 H Tanabe 58.0 480 +4 R Sakai 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.1.0.1 WETT 0.1.0.1 1800 1.1.0.1 1400m Turf Yield 1:21.6 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5

Northern Farm Total 3.4.0.3 ALLT 3.4.0.3 ---------- 2---- 2-2 34.5F 35.5-34.5 4-4 33.9F 35.0-34.1 6-11-13 35.1F 35.2-34.6 9-7 33.7F 35.5-34.3 3-3 34.4F 35.6-34.5
Toru Okawa <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Dianasaal(JPN)(0.0) Sourire Mignon(JPN(0.1) Peace One Duc(JPN)(1.4) Cefiro(JPN)(0.0) Keep Calm(JPN)(0.2)
Harbinger H6 69 43,435,000 Yen TKOT 0.1.0.5 1400 1.0.0.3 Nov 15/25 84 5TOKYO3 Aug 23/25 80 3NIIGATA1 Jun 7/25 73 3TOKYO1 May 18/25 76 2TOKYO8 Mar 23/25 60 2NAKAYAMA8

Lateral Thinking(JPN)
Yasunari Iwata NAKT 1.1.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 OKUTAMA STAKES 3-Win IIDE TOKUBETSU 2-Win YUIGAHAMA TOKUB 2-Win TELETAMA HAI 2-Win KAMAGAYA TOKUBE 2-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 11th /18 No.11 Fav.15 1st /17 No.11 Fav.11 6th /15 No.14 Fav.14 5th /9 No. 4 Fav. 7 10th /11 No.11 Fav. 6

3 4 Supple Mind Bay Yoichi Kuroiwa NIGT 2.0.0.3 1600 0.1.1.5 432 +8 D Sasaki 58.0 424 0 Y Ishikawa 58.0 424 -4 Y Ishikawa 55.0 428 -6 Y Ishikawa 58.0 434 -6 Y Hara 58.0
(Dansili) Four Seasons 0.1.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 2.1.0.2 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.3

Shadai Farm Total 3.2.1.11 ALLT 3.2.1.11 ---------------- 12-11 33.7F 35.0-33.9 9-7 34.1F 34.2-34.9 13-11 33.3F 35.0-34.1 3-3 34.0F 36.0-33.7 6-6-8 37.1F 34.4-35.3
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 7 Meiner Ticket(JPN)(0.9) Success Calla(JPN)(-0.1) Aamu Tale(JPN)(0.5) Beau Monde(JPN)(0.6) Daishin Yamato(JPN(2.2)
Mikki Isle C4 78 34,300,000 Yen TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 2.0.0.1 Nov 16/25 78 4KYOTO4 Aug 10/25 56 3CHUKYO6 Jul 19/25 61 2KOKURA7 May 11/25 84 2KYOTO6 Apr 20/25 45 1FUKUSHIMA4

Underscore(JPN) Kosei Miura NAKT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win TACHIBANA STAKE Ltd Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto FUKT 1.2.0.0 1200 1.3.1.2 1st /15 No. 8 Fav. 7 1st /15 No. 1 Fav. 7 3rd /9 No. 1 Fav. 5 10th /11 No. 8 Fav.10 1st /16 No. 9 Fav. 3

3 5 4 Sweet Meteor Bay Yasushi Shono NIGT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 458 +10 K Taguchi 57.0 448 -8 K Taguchi 55.0 456 +4 K Taguchi 55.0 452 -2 A Starke 57.0 454 0 K Miura 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0

Tobiwatari Bokujo Total 3.3.1.3 ALLT 3.3.1.3 ---------------- 5-5 34.0F 35.0-34.4 5-5 34.2F 34.0-34.7 5-5 35.3F 33.3-35.6 9-11 34.4F 36.0-34.1 11-8 34.6F 33.5-35.5
Hanzawa Y. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 2 0 1 0 On the Blue Sky(JP(-0.1) Santanka(JPN)(-0.3) Lady Melora(JPN)(0.2) Mui(JPN)(1.2) Ra's al'Ayn(JPN)(-0.1)
Maurice G6 72 45,927,000 Yen TKOT 3.1.2.4 1400 1.0.0.3 Nov 15/25 88 5TOKYO3 Oct 5/25 74 4TOKYO2 Jul 12/25 50 2FUKUSHIMA5 Mar 9/25 59 2NAKAYAMA4 Nov 23/24 71 5TOKYO7

Jeux d'Eau(JPN) Akihide Tsumura NAKT 0.2.1.3 1000 0.0.0.0 OKUTAMA STAKES 3-Win TVK SHO 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /18 No.17 Fav.10 1st /17 No.16 Fav.16 14th /15 No.13 Fav.12 10th /15 No.15 Fav.12 14th /14 No. 8 Fav. 8

4 6 Pandeia Chestnut Takahisa Tezuka NIGT 0.0.0.2 1600 2.0.2.4 474 -2 A Tsumura 58.0 476 +4 J Shimada 58.0 472 -16 T Endo 55.0 488 +14 M Sugihara 58.0 474 -6 H Doyle 58.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.0.0.5 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.1.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.8 1700m Dirt Stand 1:50.1 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:54.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.6

Northern Farm Total 3.3.3.12 ALLT 3.3.3.9 ---------------- 9-9 33.6F 35.0-33.9 8-10 33.5F 33.9-34.3 13-10-12 40.9F 29.9-37.9 15-14-14 38.6F 36.6-38.8 12-13 33.9F 35.4-34.5
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.3 8WOver 2 1 2 7 Meiner Ticket(JPN)(0.5) Meikei Burton(JPN)(-0.2) Spade Un(JPN)(4.0) Bless Word(JPN)(1.2) Mirabilis Magic(JP(0.9)
Snitzel H8 84 65,657,000 Yen TKOT 1.0.3.3 1400 2.1.2.3 Jan 5/26 86 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 6/25 79 5CHUKYO1 Jun 22/25 77 3TOKYO6 May 25/25 89 2TOKYO10 Apr 27/25 86 2TOKYO2

Cosmo Adirato(AUS) Masami Matsuoka NAKT 0.1.1.2 1000 0.0.0.0 SUNRISE STAKES 3-Win HIDA STAKES 3-Win TAMAGAWA STAKES 3-Win FREEWAY STAKES 3-Win SHONAN STAKES 3-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 1.1.0.1 1200 1.2.2.7 4th /14 No.14 Fav.11 10th /12 No. 7 Fav. 8 8th /16 No.11 Fav. 8 3rd /9 No. 9 Fav. 7 3rd /15 No. 6 Fav.10

4 7 River Serenade Bay Shoichiro Wada NIGT 0.1.0.4 1600 0.1.2.2 514 +6 T Yokoyama 55.0 508 -6 F Geroux 58.0 514 -2 Y Ishikawa 58.0 516 +8 Y Ishikawa 58.0 508 -2 Y Ishikawa 54.0
(Redoute's Choice) Four Seasons 2.2.3.5 WETT 0.1.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.6 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.0

Mr G Harvey Total 3.4.6.13 ALLT 3.4.6.12 ------ 4-------- 9-9 34.2F 33.3-34.9 2-2 35.0F 34.0-34.0 1-1 34.9F 35.5-34.3 1-1 34.6F 35.3-34.5 4-4 34.1F 34.1-34.5
Big Red Farm <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 1 3 3 Win Iolite(JPN)(0.1) Lady Marion(JPN)(1.2) Cefiro(JPN)(0.6) Gloria Laus(JPN)(0.1) Hakusan Bird(JPN)(0.2)
Kizuna F4 80 35,080,000 Yen TKOT 1.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Nov 8/25 83 4KYOTO1 Oct 12/25 72 4TOKYO4 Sep 14/25 91 4HANSHIN4 Aug 9/25 65 3CHUKYO5 May 25/25 88 2TOKYO10

Ai Sansan(JPN) Yukito Ishikawa NAKT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 KIYOMIZU STAKES 3-Win TAKANOSUYAMA TO 2-Win KANSAI TELEVISI  G2 1 Win 1-Win YUSHUN HIMBA (J  G1
55.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 10th /12 No. 4 Fav. 3 1st /16 No. 7 Fav. 2 12th /17 No.13 Fav.14 1st /12 No.11 Fav. 3 12th /18 No. 4 Fav.15

5 8 Wadjet Dark Bay Shozo Sasaki NIGT 0.0.0.0 1600 3.1.1.1 466 +4 M Iwata 55.0 462 +4 Y Ishikawa 52.0 458 +8 O Tayama 55.0 450 +2 O Tayama 50.0 448 +2 H Kitamura 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:44.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.4 2400m Turf Firm 2:27.0

Sunday Hills Total 3.1.1.4 ALLT 3.1.1.4 ---------------- 3-3 34.6F 34.7-34.3 2-2 34.0F 34.5-34.5 1-1 36.1F 34.0-35.0 2-2-2 33.7F 35.1-33.8 11-12-11 35.0F 34.8-34.7
Koji Oka <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 2 From Dusk(USA)(0.6) Matenro Barows(JPN(-0.2) Kamunyak(JPN)(1.1) Edel Weg(JPN)(-0.1) Kamunyak(JPN)(1.3)
Danon Ballade M6 81 36,523,000 Yen TKOT 2.0.0.5 1400 1.0.0.4 Oct 4/25 84 4TOKYO1 Aug 24/25 85 3NIIGATA2 Jul 26/25 91 2NIIGATA1 Jun 7/25 78 3TOKYO1 May 24/25 59 2TOKYO9

Aamu Tale(JPN) Takuya Ono NAKT 0.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 HAKUSHU STAKES 3-Win NAGAOKA STAKES 3-Win NIIGATA NIPPO S 3-Win YUIGAHAMA TOKUB 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho FUKT 1.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 9th /15 No. 8 Fav. 5 6th /18 No. 3 Fav. 8 4th /10 No. 7 Fav. 5 1st /15 No.12 Fav. 9 1st /13 No. 2 Fav.11

5 9 Meisho Asatsuyu Bay Yusuke Wada NIGT 0.0.1.4 1600 1.0.1.5 460 +2 T Ono 54.0 458 -6 T Ono 54.0 464 -4 T Ono 56.0 468 +2 T Ono 53.0 466 +6 T Ono 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.5 WETT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5

Mishima Bokujo Total 3.0.1.17 ALLT 3.0.1.17 ---------------- 5-5 33.9F 34.4-34.0 2-2 33.9F 34.8-33.6 3-3 33.6F 34.4-33.2 6-7 33.3F 35.0-34.1 5-4 33.4F 35.7-33.9
Mishima B. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 7 Red Schwert(JPN)(0.5) Fervent(JPN)(0.4) World's End(JPN)(0.8) Sadame(JPN)(-0.3) Lake Crescent(JPN)(-0.1)
Maurice H5 67 35,776,000 Yen TKOT 2.1.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Dec 28/25 78 5NAKAYAMA8 Jul 19/25 73 2FUKUSHIMA7 May 18/25 82 2TOKYO8 Jan 13/25 64 1NAKAYAMA5 Nov 10/24 55 5TOKYO4

Beau Monde(JPN) Thore Hammer Hansen NAKT 1.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 2025 FINAL STAK 3-Win ABUKUMA STAKES 3-Win TELETAMA HAI 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No. 9 Fav. 6 6th /10 No.11 Fav. 1 1st /9 No. 8 Fav. 1 1st /16 No.12 Fav. 3 7th /16 No.11 Fav. 2

6 10 Beau Geste Chestnut Sakae Kunieda NIGT 0.0.0.0 1600 2.0.0.2 498 +14 T Marquand 56.0 484 -2 K Tosaki 56.0 486 -6 C Lemaire 58.0 492 +2 T Marquand 57.0 490 +8 K Yokoyama 56.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.2.0.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.6

Northern Farm Total 3.2.0.4 ALLT 3.2.0.4 --------11------ 6-8-9 34.5F 35.6-34.0 2-2-2 36.5F 36.5-36.1 2-2 33.6F 36.0-33.7 5-5-3 34.9F 35.2-35.3 2-2-2 34.5F 36.1-34.5
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Joyful News(JPN)(1.3) Anri Road(JPN)(0.5) Ocean Tribe(JPN)(-0.2) Salt Breeze(JPN)(-0.2) Yukiwarizakura(JPN(0.3)
Frankel H6 99 78,222,000 Yen TKOT 1.1.1.1 1400 2.4.4.4 Dec 6/25 89 5CHUKYO1 Nov 15/25 90 5TOKYO3 Oct 4/25 89 4TOKYO1 Sep 7/25 84 4NAKAYAMA2 Aug 24/25 82 4CHUKYO2

Juhannus(GB) Rachel King NAKT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 HIDA STAKES 3-Win OKUTAMA STAKES 3-Win HAKUSHU STAKES 3-Win SEPTEMBER STAKE 3-Win NAGASHINO STAKE 3-Win
58.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1200 1.0.0.2 3rd /12 No. 2 Fav. 2 3rd /18 No. 3 Fav. 4 2nd /15 No.13 Fav. 8 7th /12 No.10 Fav. 6 8th /9 No. 7 Fav. 3

6 11 3 Midsummer Fair Dark Bay Ryuji Okubo NIGT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.5 470 -2 Y Fujioka 58.0 472 +2 K Yokoyama 58.0 470 -4 K Yokoyama 56.0 474 -6 K Yokoyama 56.0 480 +4 Y Hishida 58.0
(Galileo) Four Seasons 1.0.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.8 1200m Turf Firm 1:07.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4

Godolphin Total 3.4.5.11 ALLT 3.4.5.11 ---------------- 8-8 33.1F 34.0-34.0 15-16 32.8F 35.0-33.9 9-8 33.2F 34.4-34.0 10-9 33.2F 33.1-33.9 8-7 34.1F 33.7-33.5
Godolphin <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 1 1 0 Lady Marion(JPN)(0.1) Meiner Ticket(JPN)(0.3) Red Schwert(JPN)(0.0) Rouge Lanakila(JPN(0.5) Wonder Kisara(JPN)(1.2)
Epiphaneia H5 85 53,452,000 Yen TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 2.1.2.2 Dec 21/25 72 5CHUKYO6 Nov 2/25 75 3KYOTO11 May 31/25 76 2KYOTO11 May 17/25 62 2KYOTO7 Nov 10/24 79 6KYOTO4

Richard Barows(JPN)
Akira Sugawara NAKT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 OWARI TOKUBETSU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win DONCASTER CUP 2-Win
58.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1200 1.0.0.1 1st /18 No.17 Fav. 4 7th /12 No.11 Fav. 1 5th /13 No.10 Fav. 2 9th /13 No. 1 Fav. 1 3rd /14 No.12 Fav. 1

7 12 Marquesa Dark Bay Hiroyuki Uemura NIGT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.3.0.1 516 +12 A Sugawara 56.0 504 -4 M Iwata 58.0 508 -4 Y Kitamura 58.0 512 +6 R Sakai 58.0 506 -4 M Iwata 57.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.2.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.0.1 1400m Turf Good 1:21.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.1 1200m Turf Soft 1:10.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.0

Taihei Stud Farm Co. Ltd Total 3.4.2.6 ALLT 3.4.2.6 ---------- 1---- 14-14 34.1F 34.6-35.5 3-2 33.8F 36.4-33.4 6-7 34.6F 34.3-35.1 10-8 34.4F 34.8-34.8 8-3 34.3F 35.0-34.4
Hirotsugu Inokuma <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Meisho Kite(JPN)(-0.1) Hawaiian Time(JPN)(0.4) Kitasan d'Amour(JP(0.5) Wonder Kisara(JPN)(0.7) Full Metal Body(JP(0.3)
Big Arthur H5 99 49,464,000 Yen TKOT 2.0.0.6 1400 2.3.0.8 Dec 6/25 90 5CHUKYO1 Nov 15/25 71 5TOKYO3 Oct 4/25 85 4TOKYO1 May 25/25 84 2TOKYO10 Apr 27/25 86 2TOKYO2

Satomino Kirari(JPN)
Norihiro Yokoyama NAKT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 HIDA STAKES 3-Win OKUTAMA STAKES 3-Win HAKUSHU STAKES 3-Win FREEWAY STAKES 3-Win SHONAN STAKES 3-Win
58.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1200 1.1.0.0 2nd /12 No. 9 Fav. 7 16th /18 No. 5 Fav. 5 5th /15 No. 3 Fav. 9 9th /9 No. 8 Fav. 3 7th /15 No. 1 Fav. 1

7 13 5 Parade Bay Nobuhiro Suzuki NIGT 0.2.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 458 -4 G Maruyama 58.0 462 +6 N Yokoyama 58.0 456 -2 A Tsumura 55.0 458 0 T Yokoyama 58.0 458 -2 A Tsumura 56.0
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:19.4 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.1

Shimokobe Farm Total 3.4.0.10 ALLT 3.4.0.10 ---------------- 6-6 33.2F 34.0-34.0 12-14 35.1F 35.0-33.9 9-8 33.5F 34.4-34.0 3-3 34.7F 35.3-34.5 14-14 33.2F 34.1-34.5
Hiroki Tashiro <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Lady Marion(JPN)(0.0) Meiner Ticket(JPN)(2.5) Red Schwert(JPN)(0.3) Gloria Laus(JPN)(0.6) Hakusan Bird(JPN)(0.3)
Rey de Oro F4 81 29,980,000 Yen TKOT 2.0.0.0 1400 2.0.0.1 Dec 21/25 82 5HANSHIN6 Oct 25/25 79 4TOKYO8 May 31/25 94 2KYOTO11 May 3/25 65 2TOKYO3 Feb 15/25 48 1TOKYO5

Win Twilight(JPN) Christophe Lemaire NAKT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 ROKKO ISLAND ST 3-Win SHOJIKO TOKUBET 2-Win AOI STAKES  G3 1 Win 1-Win Novice NWC
55.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 12th /14 No. 9 Fav. 2 1st /12 No. 6 Fav. 3 13th /16 No. 2 Fav. 1 1st /9 No. 6 Fav. 2 1st /16 No.11 Fav. 1

8 14 Daiwa Vesper Dark Bay Shota Nishizono NIGT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 446 0 Y Take 55.0 446 0 Y Take 54.0 446 -4 A Starke 55.0 450 +6 K Tosaki 55.0 444     Y Kawada 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Yield 1:22.4 1400m Turf Good 1:21.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.7

Cosmo View Farm Total 3.0.0.2 ALLT 2.0.0.2 ----------12---- 14-14 33.9F 35.5-34.5 12-12 32.5F 35.2-34.3 15-16 33.4F 33.5-34.8 4-3 32.9F 35.7-33.3 1-1 36.7F 37.3-36.7
Win Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 1.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Dianasaal(JPN)(0.8) Taisei Current(JPN(0.0) Abu Qir Bay(JPN)(0.6) Red Kingly(JPN)(-0.2) Memoria Cafe(JPN)(-0.3)
Mikki Isle C4 84 58,829,000 Yen TKOT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.2 Dec 21/25 88 5HANSHIN6 Nov 29/25 88 4KYOTO7 Sep 14/25 81 4HANSHIN4 Aug 23/25 71 4CHUKYO1 May 11/25 98 2KYOTO6

Montecito(JPN) Keita Tosaki NAKT 0.0.1.0 1000 0.0.0.0 ROKKO ISLAND ST 3-Win HIGASHIYAMA STA 3-Win CHUSHU STAKES 3-Win ARIMATSU TOKUBE 2-Win TACHIBANA STAKE Ltd
57.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.1.0 5th /14 No. 3 Fav. 5 2nd /12 No. 8 Fav. 1 7th /11 No. 4 Fav. 3 1st /13 No. 7 Fav. 2 5th /11 No. 1 Fav. 1

8 15 La Californie Bay Kazuya Makita NIGT 0.1.0.0 1600 3.2.1.2 502 0 A Nishimura 57.0 502 +8 C Demuro 56.0 494 -4 J Moreira 56.0 498 +6 S Yoshimura 55.0 492 -6 R Sakai 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Yield 1:21.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.1

Northern Farm Total 3.3.2.5 ALLT 3.3.2.4 ---------- 5---- 4-5 34.4F 35.5-34.5 3-2 33.6F 36.4-33.7 4-4 33.9F 35.6-33.4 2-1-1 33.9F 36.1-33.9 3-2 34.4F 36.0-34.1
Katsumi Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 5 W 1 0 0 0 Dianasaal(JPN)(0.2) Yabusame(JPN)(0.1) Lavanda(JPN)(0.7) Terra Merita(JPN)(-0.1) Mui(JPN)(0.3)

TOKYO Turf 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.30～2026.01.29）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Rey de Oro  22   6   6   0  10 0.273 0.545
 2 Epiphaneia  48   6   2   3  37 0.125 0.167
 3 Isla Bonita  44   5   6   3  30 0.114 0.250
 4 Maurice  76   5   5  12  54 0.066 0.132
 5 Big Arthur  39   5   1   1  32 0.128 0.154
 6 Lord Kanaloa  58   4   7   4  43 0.069 0.190
 7 Roger Barows  27   4   2   0  21 0.148 0.222
 8 Kitasan Black  24   4   1   1  18 0.167 0.208
 9 Hakusan Moon  11   4   0   3   4 0.364 0.364
10 Saturnalia  17   3   3   2   9 0.176 0.353
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　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
25 22 23 13 18 17 16 18

February 1, 2026 TOKYO 10R SETSUBUN STAKES MIX SD, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen 1400m, Turf


